
National G- ~s Corp., Cols. , O. 
~ Form No. 1330 

RESO L UTI 0 N N o. __ ___ D_-:.a~ ______ _ 

BUTLER .................. ............... COlknty, Ohio ... __ .... _-_.-............................... _-.... . 

Be It Resolved by the Township T1'ltstees of. .... y~.~.?.~ ................................................ Township, 

that: The AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES for the 

fiscal year, 1/1/88 - i2/3l/88 be amended from a total of 

$6,179,279.85 to $6,276 , 389_42 . . . an addition of $97,109.57 

received in the Twp . Motor Vehicle to date (Fund 23)and approved 
by the County Budget Commission to be appropriated. (23B3 90 000.010 
7,109.57 to 23C3) , , 

No. l8A2 
Increases the Capital Projects Fund/(Library) from $23,446.84 

to $23,868.19. (The difference being $421 .3 5 from the General 
No . 15 

Bond Retirement Fund/(Library Levy) thus eliminating the General 

Bond Retirement Fund (Library)and ... 
(A/C 

Increases the General Fund (No. l)/from 
1\17 ) 

$1,200,367.53 to 

$1,200,662.57. (The difference being ~2 95. 0 4 from the General 

Bond Retirement Fund, No. 15 (Administration Bldg.) thus elimina ­

ting the General Bond Retirement Fund for the Administration Bldg. 

-k*-k**** 

Also, $2,000.00 to be transferred from 3B2 (Gasoline Tax Fund -
~ 

Maintenance Material) to 3A5 (Gasoline Tax Fund - Supplies) . 

..----........., 

) No.y.g,l1lb.~..!: ............ 19 .. B.8. .. . Ad t d the 1 s t day of ... .................... ............. ~ .. ; ....... ~ .. 7 op e ........................... . ' LCfL---.--J!..~ . 

~ -
"-d;;/' -

A. ttest : ......... ................. a..~ .. ... L.J./.b..4:?iA ........... .. 
Township Cleric. ~~ 

Township Trustees 




